

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17726 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.10719 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.781 OF 2015**

Bhimrao Krishna Thombare
Since deceased through legal heirs
Narayan Krishna Thombre ..Applicant
Versus
Baban Phule (Deceased) & Ors. ..Respondents
Mr. Avinash Patil, for the Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2024

PC.

1. Issue notice to proposed legal heirs of the deceased Respondents, who are sought to be brought on record, returnable on 15th April, 2024.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]