

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17726 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10719 OF 2011

Bimrao Krishna Thombare Since Deceased Thr. ... Applicant/Appellant
Lrs Narayan Krishna Thombre Thr
Poa Surendra S. Thombre

Vs.

Baban Phule (Dec.) And Ors ... Respondents

Adv. AVINASH B PATIL, for the Appellant/Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2024

PC.:-

1. Time to serve copy is extended by 3 weeks from today.
2. Status quo granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.
3. Stand over to 6th May, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)