



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17726 OF 2023.

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10719 OF 2011.

Bhimrao Krishna Thombare Since Deceased
Thr. Lrs. Narayan Krishna Thombare Thr. POA
Surendra S. Thombare

...Applicant/Appellant.

Versus

Baban Phule (Dec.) & Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Avinash Patil for the Applicant/Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 20th September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. As there is no stay application order of status *quo* is not extended.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]