

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17726 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10719 OF 2011**

Bimrao Krishna Thombare since deceased
THR. LRS Narayan Krishna Thombre
thr poa Surendra S. Thombre .. Appellant.
v/s.
Baban Phule (dec.) and ors. .. Respondent.

- None for the Parties

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 28 NOVEMBER, 2024.**

PC:-

1. None appears for the Appellant.
2. Place the matter under the caption 'for dismissal' on 12th December, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)