

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17726 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 10719 OF 2011

Bimrao Krishna Thombare Since Deceased Thr....PETITIONER
Lrs Narayan Krishna Thombre Thr Poa Surendra
S. Thombre

V/S

Baban Phule (dec.) And Ors

....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

None for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)