



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17726 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.10719 OF OF 2011

Bhimrao Krishna Thombare (Since Deceased)

Thr. Lrs. Narayan Krishna Thombre

Thr. POA Surendra S. Thombre

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Baban Phule (Dec.) & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Avinash B. Patil (through V. C.) for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 14 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the appellant, to furnish copies to the office for service, within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Mr. Patil to also file an affidavit with respect to the paper notice, which was permitted by way of substitution
3. List this matter on 22 December 2025 for further consideration

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

(This order is corrected as per speaking to the minutes of order dated 22 December 2025)