

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17726 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 10719 OF 2011**

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2025.12.22
17:01:21
+0530

Bhimrao Krishna Thombare (Since Deceased)

Thr. Heir Narayan Krishna Thombre

Thr. His POA Surendra S. Thombre

....Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Baban Phule (Deceased) & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Avinash B. Patil (through V. C.) for the Applicant/Appellant.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 22nd DECEMBER 2025**

P. C. :

1. In order dated 14th November, 2025, in paragraph 3, the year “2023” should be replaced with “2025”.
2. The original order to be rectified and uploaded and, in any case, the present order to be read along with the order dated 14th November, 2025.
3. List this matter on 27th January, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]