



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17726 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.10719 OF 2011

Bhimrao Krishna Thombare (since deceased)

Through heir Narayan Krishna Thombre

Through his Power of Attorney Holder

Surendra S. Thombre

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Baban Phule (deceased) & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Avinash B. Patil for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 2 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend the interim application. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with. The interim application to be served on the learned counsel for the respondents within four weeks from today.

2. List this matter on 4 March 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]